

ITEM NO.7A-7C(MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1102-1103 OF 2011

KONDURU DAYAKARREDDY AND 4 ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF AP

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., bail, exemption from surrendering, stay and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1093-1094 of 2011
AVULA SUDHAKAR & 4 Ors. v. State of A.P.]

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., bail, exemption from surrendering, stay and office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1100-1101 of 2011
[KONDURU NAGUREREDDY V. STATE OF A.P.]

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., bail, exemption from surrendering, stay and office report)

Date: 06/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)
In Crl.A. 1102-03

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

In Crl.A. 1100-01

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

In Crl.A. 1093-94

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. P. Gangi Rami reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Crl.A. 1102-03 of 2011

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications for exemption from

surrendering have become infructuous as the
appellants have since surrendered. These
applications stand dismissed as infructuous.
However, the applications seeking other reliefs
be put up during the summer vacations

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER