

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 6985 of 2011
in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1102-1103 OF 2011

KONDURU DAYAKARREDDY AND 4 ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF AP

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

WITH CRLMP NOS. 9760-9761 in APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1093-1094 of 2011

[KONDURU NAGUREREDDY V. STATE OF A.P.]

(For bail and office report)

CRLMP NOS 9796-9797 in APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1100-1101 of 2011

[AVULA SUDHAKAR & ORS. V. STATE OF A.P.]

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)	Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
In CRLMP 9796-97	Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
& 9760-9761	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
In CRLMP 6985	Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.
	Mr. Chandramaohan, Adv.
	Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
	Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
	Ms. Savita Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, we suspend the sentence imposed on the appellants and direct that they shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court. Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are disposed of.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER