

xITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NOS. 17982-17983/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1102-1103
OF 2011

KONDURU DAYAKARREDDY AND 4 ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF AP Respondent(s)
CRLMP NOS.17986-17987/2011 IN CRL.A.NOS.1100-1101/2011
CRLMP NOS.17984-17985/2011 IN CRL.A.NOS.1093-1094/2011
(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

Date: 11/11/2011 These Applns. were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr.V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Mrs.Amibi, Adv.

Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.C.Mohan, Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Shri Sridhar Reddy, learned counsel for the appellant
has sought time of three weeks to file the counter affidavit to
the application filed by the respondent. Since there is an
opposition of learned senior counsel for grant of three weeks'
time, in our opinion ends of justice would meet if the
appellant may be granted a week's time. Accordingly, we grant
a week's time for the appellant to file their counter
affidavit, if any.

Call on 22.11.2011.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master

xITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NOS. 17982-17983/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1102-1103
OF 2011

KONDURU DAYAKARREDDY AND 4 ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF AP Respondent(s)
CRLMP NOS.17986-17987/2011 IN CRL.A.NOS.1100-1101/2011
CRLMP NOS.17984-17985/2011 IN CRL.A.NOS.1093-1094/2011

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

Date: 11/11/2011 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr.V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Mrs.Amibi, Adv.

Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.C.Mohan, Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Shri Sridhar Reddy, learned counsel for the appellant has sought time of three weeks to file the counter affidavit to the application filed by the respondent. Since there is an opposition of learned senior counsel for grant of three weeks' time, in our opinion ends of justice would meet if the appellant may be granted a week's time. Accordingly, we grant a week's time for the appellant to file their counter affidavit, if any.

Call on 22.11.2011.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master