

ä

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP NOS.17982-17983/2011  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1102-1103 OF 2011

KONDURU DAYAKARREDDY AND 4 ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF AP

RESPONDENT

WITH CRLMP NOS.17986-17987/2011 IN CRL.A.NOS.1100-1101/2011

CRL.MP.NOS.17984-17985/2011 IN CRL.A.NOS.1093-1094/2011

O R D E R

The request for recalling the order passed by this Court  
on 18th July, 2011 is rejected for the present.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are disposed of  
accordingly.

.....J.  
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.  
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI;  
DECEMBER 07, 2011  
ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NOS.17982-17983/2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1102-1103 OF  
2011

KONDURU DAYAKARREDDY AND 4 ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF AP

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.MP.NOS.17986-17987/2011 IN CRL.APPEAL NOS. 1100-1101 of  
2011

WITH CRL.MP.NOS.17984-17985/2011 IN CRL.APPEAL NOS. 1093-1094 of  
2011

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report )

Date: 07/12/2011      These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)      Mr.Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.Ratnakar Dass, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Sunder Khatri, Adv.  
                                 for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.Ramesh Allanki, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Savita Dhanda, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Amit K.Nair, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Suchitra H., Adv.  
                                 For Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr.R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.A.Chandramohan, Adv.  
Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The request for recalling the order passed by this Court  
on 18th July, 2011 is rejected for the present.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are disposed of  
accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)